Dear Neighbors,



It has been our privilege to serve the community as members of the Whiskey Creek Civic Association board.

We hope you have been able to enjoy the delightful lifestyle Whiskey Creek provides.

The purpose of the Civic Association is to plan for the preservation of the neighborhood and to promote and enhance the general welfare, safety and civic spirit of the community. Whiskey Creek has been and continues to be one of the most desired places to live in Southwest Florida. Our goal is to maintain this reputation by bettering our appearance, functionality & camaraderie as a whole. There is no doubt these enhancements will continue to increase your property value.

Your membership donation helps maintain all the great things that encompass our community.

The funds collected are used to pay for the following items:

- Community newsletter & its postage
- Whiskey Creek News website
- Neighborhood events
- Maintenance of damage and/or upkeep of our community not covered by the MSTBU
- Owners directory & membership mailings
- Holiday lights/decor
- Storage rental
- All remaining funds thereafter are being allotted toward our goal to upgrade both entrances and the landscape along Whiskey Creek Drive

We invite & encourage you to attend one of the monthly board meetings held at the Whiskey Creek Country Club on the second Wednesday of September through May at 6:00 p.m. These meetings offer a wealth of information & conversation regarding all things Whiskey Creek! If you cannot attend a meeting but have suggestions or questions for the Civic Association, please email wccaacct@gmail.com. Also be sure to check out our website for the meeting minutes and more at www.whiskeycreeknews.net.

By becoming a member of the Whiskey Creek Civic Association, you are at no obligation other than your financial contribution. We are requesting \$125 per household membership.

If a full membership is not possible or if more meets your capacity, please give what you can.

Our goal is 100% community involvement.

Sincerely,

Cole Peacock

Tole Percoch

Whiskey Creek Civic Association Board President

Sally Gins

Whiskey Creek Membership Chair



## 2024 WHISKEY CREEK CIVIC ASSOCIATION MEMBERSHIP FORM

## Become a member today!

Scan the QR Code with your phone or visit our website www.whiskeycreeknews.net.

Click on "Membership." You can also fill out and return this form to the

Whiskey Creek Country Club: 1449 Whiskey Creek Dr.

Checks payable to Whiskey Creek Civic Association

	<b>→</b>
Iomeowners Na	ame(s):
Whiskey Creek	x Address:
_	Summer or Permanent Alternate Mailing Address?
Phone: _	Email:
	Membership Donation:
	☐ \$125 ☐ Other Amount \$
May we th	ank you by publishing your name in the Whiskey Creek Newsletter?  Yes No
	Whiskey Creek License Plate or Sticker?
	n extra \$10 for a "WC" License Plate delivered locally (out of town by mail \$14)
En	aclose a self-addressed, stamped envelope for a "WC" auto sticker (free)